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Respondents

Constructed Variables (AKA-Recoded Variables)

All Respondents

All respondents

All respondents

Variable
Name

Variable
Notes

UF

RELRAISD

RELCURR

RELTRAD

697
2,537
1,430

846

386

216

507

722

1,333
1,938
1,220
661
388
236
862
703

1,335
1,004
1,028
1,938

703
1,333



Variable Variable
Respondents
Name Notes
Religion

All respondents I RELRSD 2

Respondents who answered
"other" to question RELRSD I RELRSD1 2
Fespo;\dents wtfo answered OTHRLRSD 2

other" to question RELRSD1




errrilens - Variable Variable UF

Name Notes
4,680
518
919
Respondents that were younger 285
ATTND14 kJ 124

than 25 years of age

161
223
445
1
. - B I : 2 *
Respondents who answered .

. . - I : 2




Variable Variable

UF
Name Notes

Respondents

Respondents who answered

OTHRLNOW 2 *
"other" to question RELNOW1

1,665
1,852
FUNDAM1 70
FUNDAM2 125
FUNDAM3 27
FUNDAM4 3,597

Applicable if R reported a current
Christian religious affiliation

18

1,333
3,426
2,263

327

Respondents who select a current
religious affiliation, or doesn’t
know or refuses to give a religious
affiliation

RELDLIFE *

731
1,540
928

All respondents ATTNDNOW *

830
1,051
1,656

6,337

410

143

68

YNOSEX * 214
66

113

4
1

Respondents who have never had
sex

No»
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