

National Survey of Family Growth

Religion & Spirituality

2006-2008, Female File (n=7,356)

2000 2000, Terridie File (11–7,330)						
Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Variable Notes	UF
	Constructed Variables (AKA	A-Recoded Variables)				
CONSTRUCTED- Religion in which R was raised	1 No religion 2 Catholic 3 Baptist/Southern Baptist 4 Methodist, Lutheran, Presbyterian, Episcopal 5 Fundamentalist Protestant 6 Other Protestant denomination 7 Protestant- no denomination 8 Other religion 9 Refused 10 Don't know	All Respondents	Female File Section I: Religion	RELRAISD	*	697 2,537 1,430 846 386 216 507 722 8 7
CONSTRUCTED- Religion R is now	1 No religion 2 Catholic 3 Baptist/Southern Baptist 4 Methodist, Lutheran, Presbyterian, Episcopal 5 Fundamentalist Protestant 6 Other Protestant denomination 7 Protestant- no denomination 8 Other religion 9 Refused 10 Don't know	All respondents	Female File Section I: Religion	RELCURR	*	1,333 1,938 1,220 661 388 236 862 703 8
CONSTRUCTED- Religion R is now with Protestant denominational detail	1 Evangelical Protestant 2 Mainline Protestant 3 Black Protestant 4 Catholic 5 Other religion 6 No religious affiliation 8 Refused 9 Don't know	All respondents	Female File Section I: Religion	RELTRAD	1	1,335 1,004 1,028 1,938 703 1,333 8

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Variable Notes	UF
Religion						
In what religion were you raised, if any? IF R SAYS PROTESTANT, ASK: What is the complete name of the denomination? IF NECESSARY, ENTER "OTHER" [11]. IF R INDICATES THAT HE WAS RAISED IN MORE THAN ONE RELIGION, ENTER THE NUMBER OF THE FIRST ONE MENTIONED AND INSERT AN [F2] COMMENT WITH THE CODE FOR THE 2nd RELIGION WITH R'S COMMENTS. ENTER "NONE" [1] IF R WAS RAISED "ATHEIST" OR "AGNOSTIC."	1 None 2 Catholic 3 Jewish 4 Southern Baptist 5 Baptist 6 Methodist or African Methodist 7 Lutheran 8 Presbyterian 9 Episcopal or Anglican 10 Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints (LDS/Mormon) 11 Other	All respondents	Female File Section I: Religion	RELRSD	2	*
Please look at Card 78. In what religion were you raised?	12 Assemblies of God 13 Church of Nazarene 14 The Church of God 15 The Church of God (Cleveland, TN) 16 The Church of God in Christ 17 7th Day Adventist 18 United Pentecostal Church 19 Pentecostal Assemblies 20 Jehovah's Witness 21 Christian, another denomination not listed 22 Christian, no specific denomination 23 Unitarian-Universalist 24 Greek Orthodox 25 Other Orthodox 26 Muslim 27 Buddhist 28 Hindu 29 Other-specify	Respondents who answered "other" to question RELRSD	Female File Section I: Religion	RELRSD1	2	*
Please tell me the name of the religion in which you were raised.	•	Respondents who answered "other" to question RELRSD1	Female File Section I: Religion	OTHRLRSD	2	*

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Variable Notes	UF
Please look at Card 79. When you were 14, about how often did you usually attend religious services?	Inapplicable 1 More than once a week 2 Once a week 3 2-3 times a month 4 Once a month 5 3-11 times a year 6 Once or twice a year 7 Never 8 Refused	Respondents that were younger than 25 years of age	Female File Section I: Religion	ATTND14		4,680 518 919 285 124 161 223 445
Please look at Card 77. What religion are you now, if any? IF R SAYS PROTESTANT, ASK: What is the complete name of the denomination? IF NECESSARY, ENTER "OTHER" [11]. IF R IDENTIFIES WITH MORE THAN ONE RELIGION ENTER THE NUMBER OF THE FIRST ONE MENTIONED AND INSERT AN [F2] COMMENT WITH THE CODE FOR THE 2ND RELIGION WITH R'S COMMENTS. ENTER "NONE" [1] IF R IS "ATHEIST" OR "AGNOSTIC."	1 None 2 Catholic 3 Jewish 4 Southern Baptist 5 Baptist 6 Methodist or African Methodist 7 Lutheran 8 Presbyterian 9 Episcopal or Anglican 10 Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints (LDS/Mormon) 11 Other	All respondents	Female File Section I: Religion	RELNOW	2	*
Please look at Card 78. What religion are you now?	12 Assemblies of God 13 Church of Nazarene 14 The Church of God 15 The Church of God (Cleveland, TN) 16 The Church of God in Christ 17 7th Day Adventist 18 United Pentecostal Church 19 Pentecostal Assemblies 20 Jehovah's Witness 21 Christian, another denomination not listed 22 Christian, no specific denomination 23 Unitarian-Universalist 24 Greek Orthodox 25 Other Orthodox 26 Muslim 27 Buddhist 28 Hindu 29 Other-specify	Respondents who answered "other" to question RELNOW	Female File Section I: Religion	RELNOW1	2	*

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Variable Notes	UF
Please tell me the name of the religion you are now.	•	Respondents who answered "other" to question RELNOW1	Female File Section I: Religion	OTHRLNOW	2	*
Please look at Card 80. Which of these do you consider yourself to be, if any?	. Inapplicable 1 A born again Christian 2 A charismatic 3 An evangelical 4 A fundamentalist 5 None of the above 8 Refused 9 Don't know	Applicable if R reported a current Christian religious affiliation	Female File Section I: Religion	FUNDAM1 FUNDAM2 FUNDAM3 FUNDAM4	3	1,665 1,852 70 125 27 3,597 2
Currently, how important is religion in your daily life? Would you say it is very important, somewhat important, or not important?	. Inapplicable 1 Very important 2 Somewhat important 3 Not important 8 Refused 9 Don't know	Respondents who select a current religious affiliation, or doesn't know or refuses to give a religious affiliation	Female File Section I: Religion	RELDLIFE	*	1,333 3,426 2,263 327 5 2
Please look at Card 79. About how often do you attend religious services?	1 More than once a week 2 Once a week 3 2-3 times a month 4 Once a month (about 12 times a year) 5 3-11 times a year 6 Once or twice a year 7 Never 8 Refused	All respondents	Female File Section I: Religion	ATTNDNOW	*	731 1,540 928 612 830 1,051 1,656
As you know, some people have had sexual intercourse by your age and others have not. Please look at Card 22, which lists some reasons that people give for not having sexual intercourse. What would you say is the most important reason why you have not had sexual intercourse up until now?	. Inapplicable 1 Against religion or morals 2 Don't want to get pregnant 3 Don't want to get a sexually transmitted disease 4 Haven't found the right person yet 5 In a relationship, but waiting for the right time 6 Other 8 Refused 9 Don't know	Respondents who have never had sex	Female File Section C: Ever Had Intercourse	YNOSEX		6,337 410 143 68 214 66 113 4

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOI-04 The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu